ps*ﬁ-ﬁz“‘!ﬁ%){ o b‘a-'%«m&&w s S0~ N :.* ,.

j F'LE No /AT "6'6

<

\M'&Q’QM d}"ﬁt PR Ty ':i*-‘:&! tr’r::%-'r

VOLUME NO.




S

s
T c\m\\;_.\\hvn\

File No; _&~" Re: WA Date:
Co ST ST (month/year)
A - Description No. of Pages Exemptions used or. to whom referred
Serial Date (Type of communication, to, from) Actual _-wa_mmm& (Identify statute if (b)(3) cited)
: :\.\N\.V \;l W\l-mrﬂv -Mnm‘l 2l uu,\h¥m¢xﬁ.m ot __ \
1
f |
e 2SS o )
]
W w‘v 2 /- WN‘ L\N\\ \Nr.\.. \u%\\.s\ﬁ\ GE o \ “ \
. 1
3979 - A g 7Y L0 / “ \
3950 - “ ‘
-/
e - ’
397 j /o1
. |
— ] |
37 2 - \ “ \
I
I
-/

i
i
1
P k4 ! “
\nu\«.\ ‘Ca yod ’ |
|
“
\\V\\\,\\.f.\\\w‘ Sl A,om \.\ \ “ \
|
( | _
. I
. ¢ \w ] \u
\Q.\ \\L \.f\\..n\ i, _
|
\\.\MC:.\%,\Z L ey «w Ee - “ uz
¥ — t
| | “
,.\‘ foy 2, . ] ol
MAgr o gder ;o S kn.,w \_} T it «rt | hUUl

\ < FBi/Da4

T




File No: £S-

Re: _ S A&ty v i

Date:

(month/year)

No. of Pages

‘Exemptions used or. to whom referred

Loy Description C I

Serial Date (Type of communication, to, from) Actual T«o—mmm& (Identify statute if (b)(3) cited)
3957 | SHppaa — |

A L / s mv \

9P 322 -5 WY \\s N\% /o]
: X : i
I ~ | Ghwr 70 _Fpsis / 1
- N ~
|
|
|
T

394/

.Wwww

\\m\\ R,\\,\ eV PNz AR \\\V.va

A/

3963

|
/
/
|
|

[
i
|
!
_
|
— QN\\\C.\“ C Tl Dt sty “
- : _
/ ! _
g, , |
? 6y Ytr-Ze | fee v Lois e ) \\Q w \\\b
\,Qm 5 - Y.A,\\,.,&\ e o T ek ! “ \
| | i
. [
@ Ay Lis-si v 1] /
] [
[
. / 4 e -2 t
%6 20 52 VAN Yy A = /W
,. |
. | !
M |ssos | Ly 00 /0
3767 - Ghavce 70 fonm — ./ 1
2968 |S13si| pag  f1e wd S
o W T — -
|
— |

IV Sy

Clyppsc

39¢ 9.

"BiI/DOY

4G e




e 4

DATE OF MATL_/ — 5 / —ard

HAS BEEN REMCVED FOR MR. LAMPHERE

TO BE KEPT PERMANENTLY IN HIS
OFFICE, ROOM 1736 :

\
i

SEE FILE 66-2554-7530 FOR AUTHORITY.

SUBJECT JUNE MAIL

Cae ety
otne .

REMOVED BY__g 4 — \s=~

>

FILE NUMBER;4§1¢;"L\:5'¢5-5214902:-—«s?ﬁ?'

PERMANENT SERIAL CHARGECUT

coN&DENTlAI! |
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¥D-192

now l_rork F:leld Div1sion '
—ZAZ5\ (Data) :

NATHAN GREGORY sxx;vnamam, wae.;m

ESPIONAGE «R

" Title and Character of C'as“av

".’.'t‘ .

Field Divieion File Number 6514603
'\ Bureau File Number - . ) 100-355779
A . : ‘
" Description of Property Being Held J
100 $20 bills totalling $2,000.00 \
ALL INTOpg TION CONTATNIL

FoLavald '.\ s

WUF S0

ion

\
Date Property Acquired and Authority for Acquisit

1/17/48
Source from Which Property Acquired

Elizabeth Bentley
Location of Property

-

' Safe deposit box at namruturera m-t Co.. 100 Park
Row, New York City

.Reason for Retention of Propnrty and lfforta 'hich Have Been llade to
-‘Dispose of 1t o :
| Rvidonoo. Etfortl pruontly boing mde to dispose of
proporty. ST Va
g a o & I {*‘ ot _g,z_fﬁzfﬁ_,,_fz
: / T RYCORDEL
Sec. 1 , 47 /«*/““‘ A fA 7% S%OMAR 111952

';. \)\.'

6ot 66-6614;‘ ‘ ’ | Q@éf




CONF ﬁENnAL

... DATE OF REMOVAL 2 ~/4/ -\

DATE OF MAIL_oZ — /(g2

HAS BEEN REMOVED FOR MR, LAMPHERE TO BE KEPT PERMANENTLY IN HIS
OFFICE ROOM 1736

4

\

SEE FILE 66-2554-7530 FOR AUTHORITY. N

SUBJECT | JUYE MAIL

RS lhf\“’M,Jm‘-} CONTAINED
HEREIN (6 UHSLASSIFIED ~
EXCEPY \* }’:Efxa SHOWN

V){ K _prHERWiSE ) :
o g R
IX/“1 /«1\{‘-’!&‘5; REMOVED BY _ov 2 \ss=r —
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’3§$H’§ROM NEV YORK 70 27 9-20 P

DIRECTOR " URGENT  ALL INFORMA ' TON CONTAINED~_E
! HERE hSS1F i ]
‘ DAT Nt

GREGORY CASE, ESPIONAGE DASH R. ATT. INSPECTOR HENNRIGH., ELIZABETq;f

BENTLEY ADVISED INSTANT DATE THAT SHE RECEIVED A SUBPOENA ON FEB

£R

TWENTYFOUR LAST TO APPEAR ON FEB TWENTYNINE NEXT AT HEARING ENTITLED
QUOTE J. HOWARD MC GRATH VS CP END QUOTE AT WASH., DC. MISS BENTLEY
ADVISED THAT SHE IS AT PRESENT CONFINED TO HER HOME WITH THE GRIPPE
AND LARYNGITIS AND WILL BE UNABLE TO ANSWER SUBPOENA. SHE FURTHER

-~

ADVISED THAT NOEL STOREY OF THE DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE HAD PREVIOUSLY

R —

ADVISED HER THAT SHE WOULD BE GIVEN A MONTH-S NOTICE PRIOR TO HER

——

APPEARANCE BUT THIS WAS NOT DONE. REQUEST BUREAU ADVISE THE DEPARTMENT
OF JUSTICE OF THE FACT THAT MISS BENTLEY IS ILL AND WILL BE UNABLE

TO ANSYER SUBPOENA. | Q‘%

HOLD PLS 1 QY
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~.receipt and relecse paper wh
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S4C, New York (65-14603)

Director, FBI (65-56402) - .o .

(
ELIZABETH TERRILL BENTLEY
ESFICNAGE - R

March 1z, 1952

enclesing a carbon copy 3
you had prepared for eTecution
u paid her £2,000 for services '
‘#nclosed aie the original and one copy of @ comdinatt
tch has beern prepared by the .-
quested ito pay Bentley §2

)m)"at Uh‘
ihc»qug‘pgl,apdqupy of the enclosed
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STANDARD FORM NO. 84 )

| O]ﬁccf ]V.l%moi’tmdﬂmA * UNITED STATES GOVERNMEN
e QP’ Bmwowr L DAT
g ek ,,xémgf 1t o

_ [ smsen sirzassrs cheriy bpirier mpryﬂ:lon CONTAINED

I ESPIONAGE - R 2eenTg A5 JRCLASSIF
‘73/ “ o | il 13 sy

- On March 11 I tolked with Assiftant d%torney General
®Joseph Duggan regarding the proposed payment to Elizabeth. =
Bentley of $2,000 in lieu of th $2,000 which she recetved
_in Octobec, 1945, from lnctolj/g;ouov, with "no strings
attached.! I ezplained the manner of acquisition of the
$2, 000 by Bentley from Gromouv cnd, in turn, our acquisition -
of the money pfronm Bentley. I told ur. Duggan that the Ofjice
;f the United States Attorney in New York had indicated the
2,000 obtained Srom Bentley was in effect abandoned money
and therefore Wested in the United States,
ﬂ I explained to Mr, Duggan that Niss Bentley has
mgde inquiries regarding this $2,000 and that her attorney
has advised he sees no legal reason Why the money should be
Jorfeited to the United States Government, -

I pointed out that Kiss Bentley has been an exiremely
valuable source of information to the Bureau; that we have
never paid her any funds ags an informent; and that im order
to retain her good will and to avoid the possibility of losing
her cooperation, the Bureau proposes that she be paid 2,000
@8 an informant from Junds avaeilable to the Bureau, and at
the same time we obtain from her a release insofar as the
#2,000 which she obtained from Gromov is concerned and which
She later turned over to the FBI, _ e

' I exhibited to Mr. Duggan the proposed release and
receipt which were prepared by‘the New York Office and also
the proposed tnstructions which have been prepared in the
Espionage Unit,for,handling this payment., Nr, Duggan, after
eramining these documents, stated he thought they were
Jundamentally sound; that, however, he thought certain
changes should be made in he wording. He stated he would
like to retain then temporarily and draft for the Bureau a
= release to be obtained Srom Bentley which would be binding,
He stated he woulid do this promptly ‘and would try te mcke -
di_cvailable tais afternoon, ' ' o

ACTION: I will follow this matter with ip, Duggan in order

that it may be handled promptly, —
R o Shgo S - BFSS

0
| Wi
CEHTLE ?Nag}wf" o NAR 19 1952 f,)g
TR ol
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65-56402 _, 17
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Office Memomﬂdﬂm * UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT .

Dir

" DATB: March L, 1955
i SAC, New Yérk (65-1&603) .' - 4 :

SUBJECT:  GREGORY
, , ESPIONAGE - R

Rebulét Jenuary 24, 1952, concerning the payment by fhis .0ffice to
ELIZABETH BENTLEY of $2,0'00_ from the confidential fund. ST

: - There are attached carbon copies of a release and a receipt which are
to be executed by ELIZABETH BENTLEY in connection wvith the payment to her of -
this sum of money. Tt is suggested that the Bureau review the ettached, and
if they appear to be in order, the New York Office should be advised and the

¢riginals vill be executed by Miss BENTLEY. - '

‘ Miss BENTLEY has been 111 for several veeks and advised that she °
'¢{ntends to be in New York City on Merch 6 and 7 for extended medical exsmina-
tion. In the event the attached are in order, the Bureau may desire to send
a teletype to this office so that the attached can be signed while_g.&% is in
New York and the money paid to her. - (s D * ¥y

PSR

Lo T o UXSSIF

TGS:RAA

Enclosures




. ‘March 1952

I, ELIZABETH TERRILL BENTLEY, hereby acknowledge
the receipt on this date of the sum of TWO THOUSAND ($2,000,00)
DOLLARS in cash from THOMAS G, SPENCER, Special Agent of the
# FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION in full payment for any and
all services heretofore rendered by me to the FEDERAL BUREAU
. OF INVESTIGATION, its Offioclials, Agents and Representatives,
t I hereby state that none of the bills which cone-
- stitute the sum of TWO THOUSAND ($2,000,00) DOLLARS paid to
me on this date are i1dentical with the ones given to me
in October, 1945, by ANATOLI B, GROMOV and which were

subsequently turned over by me to the FEDERAL BUREAU OF
INVESTIGATION on November 17, 1945,

ABETH TERR

Witnesses;
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fhtate of
of :
County of

On the . dayof Mareh

one thousand nine hundred and fifty-two

before me personally came

ELIZABETH TERRILL BEWTLEY

to me known, and known to me‘tAo be the individual
instrument, and duly acknowledged to me that

in the year ,

described in, and who executed the foregoing

he executed the same.

General Release
Maroch ;952
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.

.ever bad, now have  or which my ’ beirs, executors, '

a SULius BLum ] LAW BLANK PuaLisians
7“'&..-";:1&”%&::0. R'.wvw

@naﬂtnmbnmtbeseﬁresmtssballmm
nrmayetnmegu.

Gtzztmn ENOW YE, That I, ELIZABETH TERRILL lﬂll'r.n, u-id at
New Road, Madison, Comneoticut, i.ng

for and in consideration of the sumof TWO THOUSAND (&2, 000.00) DOLLARS

lawful money of the United Stltes of Americato - W8 , in hand paid by
THOMAS G, SPENCER, Sp.cill Agent of the PEDERAL BUREAU OF mESTIGATIOI

the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, have remised, released, and forever discharged and by
these presentsdo  for wyself, wmy
heirs, executors, and administrators and assigns, remise, telease and forever discharge the said

PEDERAL, BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION together with any and all orucin-.
Agents and Representatives thereof, their

bBeirs, ekecutors, administrators, successors and assigns of and from all, and all manner of action and
actions, gause and causes of action, suits, debts, dues, sums of money, accounts, reckoning, bonds, bills,
specialties, covenants, contracts, controversies, agreements, promises, variances, trespasses, damages,
judgments, extents, executions, claims and demands whatsoever, in law, in admirality, or in equity, which

against the FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION, its 0fficlels, Agents and
Roprolentgtivet. I

'

or administrators, hereafter can, shall or may have for, upon or by reason of any matter, cause or thing
whatsoever from the beginning of the world to the day of the date of these presents.

This release may not be changed orally.

’n wm“ szrwf b ¢ have be'nnn; set’ '7 - band and
seal dlyof Nareh in the year one thousand
nine hmdred and fiftyetwo. ’

Sealed and deliversd in the presence of

LS.




Office Memorandum - oxrrep stares covenmnr

.gf

FROM : ¥, 4. BroANGAm N ) e
lav]

SUBJECT:  EIIZARETH T4 BENTLEY ,‘; —

s ESPIONAGE - R =

( ——

// PURPOSE ———

) ) 1‘01‘.{ ROC._

/na/ To advise that New York submitted SJor aprroval ::};—

carbon copies of a release and a receipt which are to be e

eéxrecuted by Elizabeth Bentley in connection with the payment .
to her of $2,000, which payment was authorized by Bureau

| zetter dat 24, 1952,
! BACKGROUND ¢ - .

In October, 1945, Anatoli Gremov, First Secretary -
; of the Russian Embassy in #ashington, D. C., gave Bentley
#2,000 in $20 bills stating "there were no strings attached."
It was Bentley's impression that this payment to her was for
past activities on behalf of the Russians, as well acs an
attempt on Gromov's part to secure her good will. On November I
1945, the New York Office received the 2,000 fronm Bentley. ‘
The money has been kept in a safe-deposit bor by the New Yor
Office since receipt of same. : R

The Director approved the retention of the §2,000
|Bentley received from Gromov and the payment of £2,000

to her for services rendered to the Bureau. New York was
instructed by letter dated Januwary 24, 1952, to pay Bentley

By the attached letter dated March 4, 1952, New Tork
enclosed carbon copies of a release and a receipt whkich are to
be erecuted by Elizabeth Bentley in connection with the ..

- +.. Gnd délermine if they appear to be in order. It was suggeste
iﬁn?,/' that if these papers ape in order.the Bureau moy desire to se
X |a teletype to New York in order that it could pay Bentley on .
;o “dpdarch 6 or 7s @t which time she would be in New York. .

{ 40 'y * .4
e -"«a.ﬁ.
— 3 Wisz

\Q) Attachment %lqi ,m - ’/n‘h,wa(_ '
\" #581eal é. ,. (2ol b= é
- Ex"" Q.E H"'. S -

444 ] G J—-—gym.ﬁ‘.gg‘.%?{
HOAPR2 152 ({ECORDED - & ~ MAR19 1952

12

!

456




‘ ... . . i \“ ' | « ‘

) " The release submitted by New York is of the 5
"General Release - Individual® type wherein Bentley releases
the Bureau from any and -all claims which she nay have against

It is believed that it is unnecessary to hcve

@ general over-all release and a separate receipt erecuted i
: by Rentley. It is believed that she can acknowledge the receipt

and waive all claims to the Gromov money by executing the :
¢ statement as follows, it being noted that all we are interest
\ in here is obtaining a receipt from Bentley for $2,000 and
¢ having her waive all claims to the money she received from
' Gromouv.

"I, Elizabeth Terrill Bentley, residing at New Foad
Yadison, Connecticut,.acknowledge receipt on (date) of the’
sum of two thousand (82,000.00) dollars, lawful money of the
United States of <merica JSTom Special dgent (name) of the FBI
in full payment SJor any and all services heretofore rendered
by me to the FBI, its ofsicials, agents and representatives,
For and in consideration of the above two thousand dollars
I hereby, for myself, my heirs, erecutors, administrators
and assigns, do remise, release and SJorever waive, totally
and completely, any claim I hereafter can, shall or may have
now against the FBI, its of."icials, agents and representatives
to the two thousand dollars, which I received from Anatoli B

Gromov in October, 1945, and I turned over to the FBI on
November 17, 1945,"

RECOQMMENDLTION

If you agree with the above, there is attached
a teletype to New York instructing it to pay Bentley $2,000
and obtain a statement Srom her as set Sorth above.

s S L |
AWT 9)7
/”“)/}Q/de , s !
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3o Lo, oK NMENT

Dmcmn FBI (65-561.02)
SAC wFo (1oo-17b93)

:ﬂf Ka k

DATE: ‘March 22, 1.

) ST, eofa L
NATE el By ey I QLVEQ .’.?\A.‘:; Tes | ’ ‘4’ [

: Re Bureau nemorandum (0-1) dated larcl;' 1952
s of this case

Please be advised that
Gregoryts subjects is. being rev ewe d letters or
rts will be f‘urnished to the

Bureau regularly k
n the immediate future, 4 report setting forth the é) :
in the case of NORI(AN BURSLER has been dictated

<9 |
‘ \‘&Q / . A ‘e
© MATsETW O }
| SN | ‘ gz
&' ‘QQ,\:"-&{&\: R° D::‘ red by . ,
s e asi? ‘:r m
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AND FIELD OTPICES
ADVISFD BY R
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— 9, . @,
Offsce Memorandum - vnirso ST..IES GOVERNMENT,

TO : De ¥V, Ladd
FROM : 4, H, Belmontw
. : rd

SUBJECT: ELIZABETH TERRILL BENTLEY

-

DATE: lMarch 12, 1952

i ESPIONAGE -~ R
| .
N npde iy
A PURPOSE HERE
L ‘ﬂJ / ' To au y _Bentley 4

j\‘ © for services r et which time she should er

N @ combdination receipt and release paper prepared b{

N BACKGROUND 7

\ in October, 1945, 4natoli Gromov, First Secretary

of the Russian Embassy in Washington, D, C., gave Bentley
$2,000 in $20 bills stating “there were no strings attached,"
On November 17, 1945, the New York Officé received the $2,000
JSrom Bentley. ~The Director approved the retention of the .
$2,000 Bentley received Srom Gromov and -the rayment of 2,000
to her for services rendered to the Bureay. By letter dated -
March 4, Ney York forwarded Jor Bureau approval o carbon copy:
of @ release anc a receipt which it planned o have Bentley
érecute when she received the $2,000. Inasmuch as it was
believed unnecessary to have a general over-all release and
Sseparate receipt erecuted by Bentley, the Espionage Unit
prepared a combination receipt and release Sor Bentley to
€zecute upon receipt of the $2,000 from New York.

Mr. C. E. Hennrich discussed the proposed payment
of the $2,000 to Bentley with Assistant 4Attorney General Josep
Duggan on March 11, 1952, and erhibited the proposed release
and receipt prepared by the New Yory Office and the proposed
receipt and release 8tatement prepared by the £spionage Unit.
Mr. Duggan stated that he thought the papers and procedure
were legally Sound; however, he thought certain changes should

be made in the wording. He drew Up @ proposed combination recg}j
and release to be Signed by Bentley. ,é{:ﬁfé S

RECOV! END:i TION RECORDED - 82 Wwie tsai/u '3 96/

; 2 o '
There is attached SJor E]HQSQpﬁﬁovﬁé a letter to New

instructing it to Poy Bentley »000.and haye eéxecute the
paper prepared by the Departnent whereby ahe&(\ owledges receipt

of $2,000 Jor services rendered to the Buredy and releases aeny .

claim that she may have to the $2,000 she redeived Srom Gromov.
- 7 A =

65-56402
\\dttachment - 1 d\
"

L gdhk%
ASB:eal: Ei\ g : AR
ICAPRE 1gny N




: 10 t  Director, FBI

3 H&ﬁ%z ' SAC, New York (65-14603)
- O ALL INF
o SUBJECT : GREGORY HEREIN
. ESPIONAGE - R E.em,% f

On March 1%, 1952, ELIZAB
gned the original and a copy of the release
s letter of Merch 12, 1952, and she was given

which was attached to the Bureau!

York Office, at which time she si

Pr.

“ATION CONTAINED .

o e LASSIF I

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

DATE:  March 18, 1952

"a'dé.

\; “ o.A. 7

BY

oY

Vs

7

RULLEY--personally appeared et the New

$2,000 in cash. This woney consisted of twenty $100 bills. The serial numbers

of these bills were recorded and are being made part of the file in this case.
The two releases were properly witnessed and notarized, and in accordance with
Bureau instructions are being maintained as an exhibit in this file. A nota-
tion has been placed on the exhibit that it is not to be nomﬁwo%m}ﬁgopﬁ

specific Bureau instructions.

TGS:RAA
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TES eSS Veddri oo UVYVYLDININNIDINI
' e

L Q) , _ .
1 TO Q&“\@" 4. Ban . ‘ DATB= Aprii' 11, 1952

[}

Tolser,
v, FROM : A, S8, Brent ' . e ~
/ ¢ . C'}- Glavin
SUBJECT: ELIZABETH TERRILL BENTLEY B hosn T
e e ESPIONAGE - -~ R e j,;,;{‘,‘,\\_;:\,_,:%_,a:._‘ S e e B e
' S ALL INFopMdION CONTATNED i
HERET Y 4 P BRI S PI " 3
PURPOSE DATE BY

O o 9
HCUA on

8§
Bentley testified before the
To place two Photostats of her

January 15, 1952,
testimony in file.

BACKGROUND

By letter dated February 15, 1952, in the case
captioned, "Mar Granich, was.; Grace Granich, was., .
Internal Security - R," Washington Field Office forwarded
the testimony of Eiizabeth Bentley before the HCUA on

January 15, 1952. Tuo Fhotostats of Bentley's testimony
have been made.

\ RECOMMEND4 T ION

That Fhotostats be placed in Bentley's file, 65-56402

e
v | Attachment

65-56402
ASB:eal C
o9 )

RE S _ »

00:?050 12 4, S D2- 5747
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3udenc

Xhiitits
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Z3 EOUZE OF RE?RPSEL‘ATIVES,
Lokl 4T n. INeprlmarn

..v“‘

ACTIVITS
an3niraton, o,

FUELIC HZARING

Couimittee on Un-irericon Actiy 'ities met pursuant to
1C:45 a. m., in room 225, 01d House Office
Clyde Xjyle, presiding.

rernors

prcs2nt: Representatives Clyde Doyle
Bernerd W. Zcarrey, o

Potter.
Siell seobers i

rreni 5. Tavenner, Jr., counsel

z.znl counsel; Courtney E. Owens,
inver tligator; Jehn W LG

gten, cieris; end A. S. Poore
acitor,

S0YLE. Lot the isenrd zhov thet =
pcen arroirsed for this leors rg

.

subcormittee has
this movrning consisting of
doyle, Chwivrien, Keorrner,

cvd F
S8 you reedy, Couruol?

Y "i./r: e R .

Yes




state your 1'all nane, liss
Lentley.
1HONY OF ELAZABETH T, BENTIEY
liss BIUNTLEY. Elizabeth 7. Boentley.
Ly, TAVIXNER, Mies Bintley, you have testifled vsfore
the cormriittee onp previous oceesions in fespect to your
particiration in the Comrunist Party activities and the

Coxmunist Perty adergrow:d. Thai is corroct, isnt't 1t?

IMiss BENTITY, Yes, that is correct.

“r. TAVERNER. For vhom Gid you work in your underground
eéxporiences in the Communis: Party?

dics BELTIEY. Well, I woried for Russien Intellizence,
first under YNr. Jacob Golos + and then under various subse-
quant Soviet agents, Including two unidentified ones, and
RKr. Anstole Grom>v, who wes shen Firsg Secretary of the
Rucsiar Z=zbas

“r. TAVINRESR Howr wes this essocietion with the uander -
grouni wcork headed by M Cnlos formed?

sims BENTLEY . You mean hor did 1 get into 1% orlginally?

TAVIIIER. Yes.

agrIEy, riginaily through =y owr efforts I
position doirg research work with the Itdian
of Inforrstisn in flewr York,and that was the

ende linistry. And because
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g0 underground and that instead of goling to a Communist
meeting, a group meeting, I should be attached to Just one
wan. The one man I was introduced to was Mr. Jacob Golos.

I'r. TAVENNER. Well, what was Mr. Jacob Golosts function
in the Communist undergrouand?

Miss BENTLEY. Mr. Jacob Golos vas & higher-up in the
Russian Intelligence Service. He was in contact with the
Embassy and consulate people and in turn in touch with the
higher-ups in the Cormmunist Perty, such as Earl Browder, and
he also was in touch vith various agents who were used to
infiltrate the U. S. Goverurent, fectories, and thet sort
of thing.

Hr. TAVENNER. Vhen did Jour conneotion with that work
begin and end?

liss BEITLEY. Velil, cecvally, riy connection with infil-
treting the U. 5. Governrent begen in 1941, bug Ly connecition
with other of these undorgeound activities began in 1938, in
the fell,

M. TAVELIER. I meeanyg carticulerly with reference to
your work under Mr., Jacsb Coles .

Miss BEUTIEY. Oh, in Cctoren 1938,

tr. TAVEWIER. fnd endzd vhaon?

Miss DEITIZEY. A% hic deslz, vhich yas Novemboer 25th, 43,

Io», TAVIIWER. Dpig SOV TIISin in the gervice of" the

appartsus ziter the death of 2. Goloc*®
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I1ss BERTLEY, Yes, I did. I wes picked up by a subse-
quent Soviet contact ncmed Bi1] -- that was his coce naﬁe --
and continued on until August of 1945, vhen I went to the
FBI, and then, undor the instructionﬁ cf the FBI, I continued
on for some time after thet.

Mr. TAVENNER. 1In the rerformance of your work in the
apparatus conducted by Mr. Jacob Golos, did you have occa-
sion to meet a person by the nare of Helen Tenney?

Miss BENTLEY, Yes, I did.

Mr. TAVENNER. Will vou sicte Just wht Helen Tenney 's
connection was withthe underzround apparatus conducted by
Mr. Golos?

Mr. DOYLE. I wish to stzte to the photographers theat
any shots that are to be tulwon should te taken as the
witness begins, anc then tho mictures should be discontinued,
sothat there will be nc interrupvion. It would seem, hcwever,
that if you did not take the nictures in the beglnning, we
could have them taken novw =ad hsve that part over with,

That only refers to the mevies.

Mr. TAVEWNER. wWill you read the pending quoestion,
M. Reporter?

(The reporter reads, st roguested.)

rilss BENTLEY. Helen Tenney was en agent who was
planted 1n the 0SS in ordeyr to give inforsation to Sovlet

Intelligenco.
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I'r. TAVENRER., How long, approximately, did she engage

in thet work? And can you tell us more of thse character

of that work conducted by her?

Miss BENTLEY, Origirelly, she was a member of the
Comrmnist Party in a unit, that is, in the ordinary set-
up of the Cormmnist Party, end had done quite a great desl
of work during the Spanish war, for example. And then she
became connected with an organizetion wvhich was subsidized
by the 035 in Nev York City. The orpenization existed for
the purooce of picklag up men who would be useful for under-
cover work coroad for the 0SS. At that point, she wes in
contaect wvith Grace Grenich, who was then head of Inter-
continent News. And Grace Cranich, who vas working with
Mr. Golos, care to him and told him that she would be useful
for the urderground.

20 ske was told to sever ner connectlons with the
open acty aad to report oniy to him. Thoen she was told
to go to lashington ang £9¢ a Job with the 038, which she
did.

On Mr. Golos's death, I touok her over, checked up the
vnole story and the bacligreurd she hed told me, and continued
Lo use her wisil the end of Al ang 1 imov from talking to
neyp cubseguontly thac she centinued on through 45, at which

tciiz:e che iost hor contzets.

TLUAVTIRER.L Tow, whizve vas Iice Terney placed in the
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Govermport scrvice®

Miss BRITIEY. ell, sha &ctunlly pleced herself,

/2 G sent har ia with tre idea t¢hat she wvould end
up in the Intin “Aworican Division of the 035, We had soms
on¢ in there. Ingtead of valch, she turned out to be so
valueble thut the 0os pot her in their hush-hush Spanish
Division, where she functiscned uasil the 0SS split up; and
then, vhen tke 033 split uvp, a part of it was turned over
to the Yar Department, end she went with that section of
the VWar Department. Sre ig now out of Government, has been
for thiee years.

r. IEARNEY. 1 4id not hoer that last.

-Iss BPINTLEY. She it :ow out of the Govermment service.
I heve forgotten the exoct catoe “hen she left herp Job. I 1,42
lieve it was in 1046 sonet use, carly.

Sl. TAVERNER.,  Are yeu perscenally cequailnted with
Grace Cranich?

“19s BENTLEY. I den't think I have over met her, no.

“r. TAVILNER.  Mr. Chsirmen, I have mo further quostions
to ask of liiss Bentl2y nov, except that I would 1112 to call
ner befcre an executlive se.ticn of the committee to &sk her
for some lezd Informztion relaving to macters, But I have
no fuvther question to &ok her about this.,

ST FEARIEY. Do you krow what l'1ss Terney is doing at

- e g

the precent tine?

AR T
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Miss BERTIRY, No, I don't. T Know that she h&d7
intended to get bvack into private industry, but I have
lost track of her in the last two Years,

Mr. KARNEY., Do You know where she lives?

Miss BENTLEY. The last I heard of her, she was living
in Rew York City. 1 imagine she is still there.

Er. POTTER. Miss Bentley, you stated that you had
& person in the latin Ssection who would place Miss Tenney.
Who was that pérson?

Fiss BENTIEY. It vas the head of the Research and
Analysis Division, latin Arerican Branch. That was Mp.
Maurice Halperin.

Mr. POTTER. 1Is he st111 in Government, do You know?

Mlss BEWTLEY. No, I believe he wnt out, too, in about
1946, possibly earlier. I ap not surc of the date of that.

Mr. POTTER. Was he a contact for you, or did he serve
the purpose of Placing bersons that you were interesteg 1in

having placed?

one in, of course, we vould use him for that,

Hr. POTTER. Do you lmov vhere he is located 'now op
what his occupetlon might to?

Miss BRITIRY, Sorieone told '®, I belioeve, he was

connececd with sore 3ocial work organization, but I am not
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sure of the title of it. Tn Tev York City, I believe.

Mr. POTTER. That 1s a private organization?

kiss ZZrTIEY. I understend 80, but I am not sure.

Mr. POTTER. And loceted in Jew Yorx?

dss BENTIEY, In Tew Yory City, I velieve.

Mr. Z0TTZR. I have no further questions, Mr. Chaiz'ma.n

tr. DOYLE. !Mey I ask Jou this, Miss Bentley: Do you
know under what canditions {his woran and the man were
separzted from the Governrent employment? Was it at their
ovn rejuezt, or the Governnent ia request?

Fiss BENTIEY. FNo, I understand that the Government
requested that they be remored.

"r. DOYLE. Counsel, vhon do You wish the executive
questcning?

br. DAVERIER. I bellove just before we go to lunch
this rorning would be the best time,

Iiss BELTLEY. Yes, that would be best, Mr, Chairman.
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